1w w w.ma x f r ank .com
d
iti
on
 N
or
th

	ˎ The unit shape can be adapted to the building or the component being connected,
e.g. round units for concave or convex outer walls or diagonal elements for inclined balconies.
Type designation
Example: MM70-VS-C45-h200-REI120-PS-C1
Unit type Insulation
thickness Load stage Unit shape Variant (bend-
ing shape)
Shear force
reinforcement
Concrete
cover Unit height Fire resistance
rating
Insulating
material
M M (80 mm) 10 – – VS C30 h160 – PS-C1 1)
M± L (100 mm) 20 Standard length straight
connection
V1 C35 h170 REI120 Polystyrene
V XL (120 mm) 25 K V2 C40 h175 0,031 W/mK
V± 30 Short unit HVS V3 C45 h180 PS
A 40 Z BH V4 C50 h190 Polystyrene
F 50 without con-
straint BHS VS± h200 0,031 W/mK
O 60 CO WOS V1± h210 SW
S 65 Corner unit WU V2± h220 Rock wool
W 70 FO / F WUS V3± h225 0,037 W/mK
75 in two parts for
installation in
semi-prefabricat-
ed slabs
V4± h230 PF
80 V6± h240
Phenolic foam
110 V7± h250
120 V8± h280 0,021 W/mK
130 h300 PF-C1 1)
150
Phenolic foam
0,021 W/mK
Other dimensions and insulating materials on request. 1) each with rock
wool fire pro-
tection strips
Brochures and prices can be
found online at
15w w w.ma x f r ank .com
Design example
lk
h
f
2" (50 mm)
lkb
Geometry/boundary conditions
Design example
Loads
Dead weight concrete slab 1.2 * 8 ¾" * 159.15 psf = 139.1 psf 1.2 * 0.22 m * 25 kN/m³ =    6.6 kN/m²
Covering 1.2 * 15.7 psf = 18.8 psf 1.2 * 0.75 kN/m² =    0.9 kN/m²
Live loads 1.6 * 83.5 psf = 133.7 psf 1.6 * 4 kN/m² =    6.4 kN/m²
= 291.5 psf = 13.9 kN/m²
Railings, dead weight 1.2 * 0.048 kip/ft = 0.058 kip/ft 1.2 * 0.7 kN/m = 0.84 kN/m
Railings, horizontal load
in height 3'-3 ¾" (1,0 m)
1.6 * 0.034 kip/ft = 0.055 kip/ft 1.6 * 0.5 kN/m = 0.80 kN/m
Calculation
Desing moment
ɸMa= 291.5 psf / 1000 * (7'-7 ¾")² * ½ 13.9 kN/m² * (2.33 m)² * ½
+ 0.058 kip/ft * 7'-7 ¾" + 0.055 kip/ft * 3'-3 ¾" + 0.84 kN/m * 2.33 m + 0.80 kN/m * 1.0 m
= 9.14 kip-ft/ft = 40.5 kNm/m
Desing shear force
 ɸVa= 291.5 psf / 1000 * 7'-7 ¾" + 0.058 kip/ft 13.9 kN/m² * 2.33 m + 0.84 kN/m
= 2.29 kip/ft = 33.2 kN/m
Element selection
Selected type Egcobox® MM55-V1-C38-h222-SW MM55-V1-C40-h220-SW